SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM WATER SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION

Addendum No. 2

2017 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract, Package 4 SAWS Job Nos. 17-0107 (O&M) and 17-1401 (CIP) Solicitation No. B-17-004-JG

To Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bid proposal, plans and specifications and as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the Addendum number and issue date on the space provided in submitted copies of the bid proposal.

Supplemental Conditions:

Remove and replace the reference to **ARTICLE IV. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION** Section 4.9.2 with the following:

Remove Section 4.9.2 of the General Conditions and replace with the following:

The Contractor shall not, except upon procuring written consent from proper private parties, enter or occupy with men, tools, materials, or equipment, any privately owned land except for those on easements or rights of entry provided herein by SAWS. Contractor must submit a copy of the written consent from the land owner to SAWS.

Questions and Answers:

Question No. 1: I am needing some clarification on the 2017 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract, (Packages 1-4). I am not seeing a difference in the packages other than the solicitation and job numbers. Are they in different areas of the city (or county)? Please advise.

Answer: The bid documents for the four contract packages are virtually identical except for the Bid Solicitation Numbers, Job Numbers and bid opening dates and times. The work will be on the water distribution system infrastructure throughout SAWS' service area, the locations of which are unspecified at the time of bidding for each contract.

Question No. 2: *Should we be the apparent low bidder what is the expected start date to this contract?*

Answer: The Board of Trustees is tentatively scheduled to consider approval of the contract during the April 4, 2017 Board meeting. Following the Trustees' approval, the start date is dependent upon the process of receiving the required submittals from the contractor, SAWS' review and approve of the submittals, and the date that the pre-construction meeting is scheduled.



Jerome A. Iltis, P.E

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2